DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3100.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-969899

\$3,140.50 Pgs=3

06/28/2021 02:42 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-530-006 R.P.T.T.: \$3,100.50 Escrow No.: 21018257-KOT When Recorded Return To: George J. Woessner 315 Olympic Court #6 Stateline, NV 89449

Mail Tax Statements to: George J. Woessner 315 Olympic Court #6 Stateline, NV 89449

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

# GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mauricio Lopez, Trustee of 2004 Mauricio Lopez Revocable trust dated May 19, 2004

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

George J. Woessner, a single man and Brenna Bunch, a single woman, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### Parcel No. 1:

Unit 6, of Sugarpine 29 (being Condominium Map of Lot 29, Tahoe Village Unit #1), according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 21st, 1974, as Document No. 76613.

# Parcel No. 2:

Together with an undivided 1/6th interest in and to those portions designated as Common Areas, as set forth on the Map of Sugarpine 29, being a Condominium Map of Lot 29, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record on November 21, 1974, as Document No. 76613, Official Record of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-30-530-006

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21018257-KOT
Dated this <u>22</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> , 2021.
2004 Mauricio Lopez Revocable trust dated May 19, 2004
BY:
Mauricio Lopez Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 20, by Mauricio Lopez, as Trustee of 2004 Mauricio Lopez Revocable trust dated May 19, 2004.
Widdings Espect as Trastes of 2004 Madridio Espect Notosadio trast estas May 101
Notary Public
See Attached Certificate

#### **CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

# A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Banto before me, \_ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Mauricio ODEZ personally appeared. Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/le/they executed the same in/his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing SAAD SWEILEM ary Public - Californi Santa Clara County paragraph is true and correct. nmission # 2338255 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** GRAT, BARGAIN, SOLE DEED Title or Type of Document: Document Date: \_ Number of Pages:\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator

□ Other:

Signer is Representing:

©2019 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

☐ Other:

1. Assess	NEVADA ION OF VAI or Parcel Nun 0-530-006	LUE I	FORM s)				
2. Type of	Property.			EOR B	ECOPDEDIC	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🛮 Vac	ant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Resider	nce FOR N	ECOKDEK 9	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) 🗷 Cor	ndo/Twnhse	ď)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	nent/Instrume	nt No.:	
	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page	
		h)	☐ Mobile Home	ļ·			
☐ Oth	er:				f Recording:		
				Notes:			
3. a. Total	Value/Sale F	rice c	of Property:		\$795,0	00.00	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				erty)	(\$0.00)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:					\$795,000.00		
d. Real	Property Trai	nsfer T	Tax Due:		' <u>\$3,100</u>	0.50	
	MPTION CLA			1	)		
a. Trar	isfer Tax Exer	nption	n, per NRS 375.090, Se	ction:			
	ain Reason fo						
5. Partial I	nterest: Perc	entag	e Being Transferred: 1	00.00%		/	
supported by parties agree result in a pe	documentation the disallow nalty of 10% (nall, be, jointly	on if of ance of the	called upon to substanti	ate the informion, or other 1% per month	neir information nation provide determination n. Pursuant	to NRS 375.060 and NRS on and belief, and can be ad herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may to NRS 375.030, the Buyer.  Grantor	
Signature	Geno 9	19	a -	/ /	7%		
_	— ( — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			<del>//</del>	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)			1	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Lopez Revo	oez, T cable	rustee of 2004 Mauricio trust dated May 19,	1	George J. W	Voessner and Brenna	
Address:		7		Print Name:	Bunch		
City:	144 S. 3rd S	t. Uni	t 103	_ Address:	315 Olympic	Court #6	
State:	San Jose CA		71	City:	Stateline		
Glate.	UA	7	Zip: 95112	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89449	
		QUES	TING RECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buy	ver)	
Print Name:	First Cent	ennial	Title Company of Neva	ida Esc. #:	21018257-K	ОТ	
Address:	937 Tahoe	Blvd	, Ste 130				
City	Incline Vill	age	State: NV	Zip:	89451		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED